Port of Kingston Kitsap County, WA

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-06-20-04

A Resolution of the Commission of the Port of Kingston

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE FUNDING FOR THE FOURTH OF JULY CELEBRATION TO PROMOTE TOURISM

WHEREAS, the Port of Kingston promotes tourism to encourage economic development,

WHEREAS, the Fourth of July Celebration committee has experienced increased costs to host fireworks display and the Fourth of July Celebration is a critical event to promote tourism and attract business to Kingston and the port,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners for the Port of Kingston hereby grants authority to the Executive Director to contribute \$10,000 to the Fourth of July Celebration to promote tourism and econimic development.

Passed by the Board of Commissioners for the Port of Kingston, Kitsap County, Washington at a regular meeting held this 20th day of June, 2024.

PORT OF KINGSTON KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON

—DocuSigned by: Laura Gronnvoll

Laura Gronnvoll, Commissioner

—DocuSigned by: Majeaend Attest: Greg Englin

Greg Englin, Executive Director

Steve Heacock, Commissioner

—Docusigned by: Mary Mc(lure

Mary McClure, Commissioner